SUBMITTAL SHEET
M
AIRFLOW MEASUREMENT SOLUTIONS
IA R TORNO I
DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION - TRANSMITTER ENCLOSURE
VOLU-flo/OAM II TRANSMITTER
OUTDOOR AIRFLOW MEASURING SYSTEM
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION

2 = Extended Flow Range
3 = Min/Max (Split) Flow Range
ORDER CODE INFORMATION
C
1 =
D - E(E) F - G H
4 = Dual Flow Range
B - Enclosure
1 = NEMA 1
2 = NEMA 4 with Window
3 = NEMA 4 with Window & Heater
4 = NEMA 4, Blind
C - Feature Set
24 VAC/DC power, 3 analog outputs,
RS485 comm.,3 wire RTD (default)
D - Process Connections
1 = 1/8" FPT
2 = 1/8" NPT with 1/4" compression
E(E) - Number of Uni-Sensors
1 Sensor
2 Sensors (minimum required for Min/Max or Dual Range)
Number of Sensors (up to 10 maximum)
Station Mounted Sensors (see Station Information)
F - Uni-Sensor Design
3 = 3" Uni-Sensor (default)
n =
Uni-Sensor length up to 8" in 1" increments (note:
1 =
2 =
n =
M =
Station Mounted Sensors (see Station Information)M =
X =
G - Transducer 1 Natural Span
Transducer Natural Span selection
based on operating conditions
X =
H - Transducer 2 Natural Span
Transducer Natural Span selection
based on operating conditions
Z =
Indicates no second transducer (Low
Flow Range configuration only)
4.29
NEMA 4 TRANSMITTER ENCLOSURE
E
A
C
B
D
F
ESC
ENT
UP
DN
Outside Air Monitor
VOLU-flo/OAM II
M
AIRFLOW MEASUREMENT SOLUTIONS
IA R TORNO I
10.30
8.20
6.00
10.77
4X Ø.312
RTD
2.75
OPTIONAL
WINDOW
CONSTRUCTION OPTIONS - TRANSMITTER ENCLOSURE
length should be louver depth plus 2" minumum)
PAGE 2 OF 2
USA